
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 07-02-2025 13:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�
तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 07-02-2025 13:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 120 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Ministry Of Finance

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Department Of Economic Affairs

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Security Printing And Minting Corporation Of India Limited
(spmcil)

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम Janpath

&ेता&ेता  ईमेलईमेल//Buyer  Email buyer70.spmcils.ts@gembuyer.in

Total Quantity/कुलकुल  मा ामा ा 1

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर� HOT AIR OVEN WITH 1250 LITER INNER VOLUME

GeMARPTS  म)म)  खोजीखोजी  गईगई  ,-.ंग,-.ंग  / Searched
Strings used in GeMARPTS

HOT AIR OVEN 1250 Liter INNER VOLUME

GeMARPTS  म)म)  खोजाखोजा  गयागया  प/रणामप/रणाम  / Searched
Result generated in GeMARPTS

Hot Air Oven (FSSAI), Air Sampler

अिधसूचनाअिधसूचना  केके  िलएिलए  चयिनतचयिनत  5ासंिगक5ासंिगक  6,ेणयाँ6,ेणयाँ / Relevant
Categories selected for notification

Hot air oven

Minimum Average Annual Turnover of the
bidder (For 3 Years)/�बडर�बडर  काका  8यूनतम8यूनतम  औसतऔसत
वा�ष%कवा�ष%क  टन%ओवरटन%ओवर (3  (3 वष=वष=  काका))

4 Lakh (s)

Years of Past Experience Required for
same/similar service/उ8ह�ंउ8ह�ं//समानसमान  सेवाओंसेवाओं  केके  िलएिलए
अपे,?तअपे,?त  �वगत�वगत  अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष%वष%

3 Year (s)

MSE Exemption for Years Of
Experience/अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष=वष=  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट//  and
Turnover//टन%ओवरटन%ओवर  केके  िलएिलए  एमएसईएमएसई  कोको  छूटछूट  5ाA5ाA  हैहै

Yes

Startup Exemption for Years Of
Experience/अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष=वष=  सेसे  -टाट%अप-टाट%अप  छूटछूट//  and
Turnover/ / टन%ओवरटन%ओवर  केके  िलएिलए  -टाट%अप-टाट%अप  कोको  छूटछूट  5ाA5ाA  हैहै

Yes

 

Bid Number/बोली &मांक (�बड संBया):
GEM/2025/B/5782374

Dated/Cदनांक : 08-01-2025

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द-तावेज़द-तावेज़

1 / 10



Document required from seller/�व&ेता�व&ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द-तावेज़द-तावेज़

Experience Criteria,Past Performance,Bidder
Turnover,Certificate (Requested in ATC),OEM Authorization
Certificate,Compliance of BoQ specification and supporting
document
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Do you want to show documents uploaded
by bidders to all bidders participated in
bid?/

No

Past Performance/�वगत�वगत  5दश%न5दश%न 80 %

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  /रवस%/रवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  सC&यसC&य  CकयाCकया No

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  5कार5कार Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मूLयांकनमूLयांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  -पNीकरण-पNीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

3 Days

Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Evaluation Method/मूLयांकनमूLयांकन  पOितपOित Total value wise evaluation

Arbitration Clause No
Mediation Clause No

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाईजर� बPक Indusind bank

EMD Amount/ईएमड� रािश 22000

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाइजर� बPक Indusind bank

ePBG Percentage(%)/ईपीबीजी 5ितशत (%) 5.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months)/ईपीबीजी क�
अपे,?त अविध (मह�ने). 16

(a). EMD EXEMPTION: The bidder seeking EMD exemption, must submit the valid supporting document for the
relevant category as per GeM GTC with the bid. Under MSE category, only manufacturers for goods and Service
Providers for Services are eligible for exemption from EMD. Traders are excluded from the purview of this
Policy./जेम क� शत= के अनुसार ईएमड� छूट के इSछुक �बडर को संबंिधत केटेगर� के िलए �बड के साथ वैध समिथ%त द-तावेज़ 5-तुत करने है।
एमएसई केटेगर� के अतंग%त केवल व-तुओं के िलए �विनमा%ता तथा सेवाओं के िलए सेवा 5दाता ईएमड� से छूट के पा  हP। Vयापा/रयW को इस नीित के
दायरे से बाहर रखा गया है।

2 / 10



(b). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable./ईएमड� और संपादन
जमानत रािश, जहां यह लागू होती है, लाभाथX के प? म) होनी चाCहए। 

Beneficiary/लाभाथXलाभाथX  : 
Chief General Manager
India Government Mint, A unit of Security Printing and Minting Corporation of India Limited (SPMCIL), IDA Phase
II, Cheralapally, Hyderabad - 500056
(Chief General Manager)

UIN Number NCTGC2415P

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआईएमआईआई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता Yes

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता Yes

1. If the bidder is a Micro or Small Enterprise as per latest definitions under MSME rules, the bidder shall be
exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and "Experience Criteria" subject to meeting of
quality and technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the offered products, it would be exempted from the
"OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of quality and technical specifications. In case any
bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his eligibility
for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer.
2. If the bidder is a Startup, the bidder shall be exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and
"Experience Criteria" subject to their meeting of quality and technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the
offered products, it would be exempted from the "OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of
quality and technical specifications. In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria,
the supporting documents to prove his eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer. 
3. The minimum average annual financial turnover of the bidder during the last three years, ending on 31st
March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated above in the bid document. Documentary evidence in
the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the Chartered Accountant /
Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the
date of constitution / incorporation of the bidder is less than 3-year-old, the average turnover in respect of the
completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria. 
4. Experience Criteria: In respect of the filter applied for experience criteria, the Bidder or its OEM {themselves or
through reseller(s)} should have regularly, manufactured and supplied same or similar Category Products to any
Central / State Govt Organization / PSU for number of Financial years as indicated above in the bid document
before the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts to be submitted along with bid in support of having
supplied some quantity during each of the Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category of primary product
having highest value should meet this criterion. 
5. Preference to Make In India products (For bids < 200 Crore):Preference shall be given to Class 1 local supplier
as defined in public procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017 as amended from time to time and its
subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Nodal Ministry for specific Goods/Products. The minimum
local content to qualify as a Class 1 local supplier is denoted in the bid document. If the bidder wants to avail the
Purchase preference, the bidder must upload a certificate from the OEM regarding the percentage of the local
content and the details of locations at which the local value addition is made along with their bid, failing which
no purchase preference shall be granted. In case the bid value is more than Rs 10 Crore, the declaration relating
to percentage of local content shall be certified by the statutory auditor or cost auditor, if the OEM is a company
and by a practicing cost accountant or a chartered accountant for OEMs other than companies as per the Public
Procurement (preference to Make-in -India) order 2017 dated 04.06.2020. Only Class-I and Class-II Local suppliers
as per MII order dated 4.6.2020 will be eligible to bid. Non - Local suppliers as per MII order dated 04.06.2020 are
not eligible to participate. However, eligible micro and small enterprises will be allowed to participate .The
buyers are advised to refer the OM No.F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023.

3 / 10



OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy
for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012 and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. 

6. Purchase preference will be given to MSEs having valid Udyam Registration and whose credentials are
validated online through Udyam Registration portal as defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small
Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and
its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail themselves of the
Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer / OEM of the offered product on GeM. Traders are
excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises and hence resellers
offering products manufactured by some other OEM are not eligible for any purchase preference. In respect of bid
for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in
this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or service and Buyer will decide
eligibility for purchase preference based on documentary evidence submitted, while evaluating the bid. If L-1 is
not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has / have quoted price within L-1+ 15% (Selected by Buyer) of margin of
purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such MSE Seller shall be given opportunity to match
L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25% (selected by Buyer) percentage of total quantity. The buyers are
advised to refer the OM No. F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023 OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for
compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012
and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. Benefits of MSE will be allowed only if seller is
validated on-line in GeM profile as well as validated and approved by Buyer after evaluation of documents
submitted. 
7. Past Performance: The Bidder or its OEM {themselves or through re-seller(s)} should have supplied same or
similar Category Products for 80% of bid quantity, in at least one of the last three Financial years before the bid
opening date to any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU. Copies of relevant contracts (proving supply of
cumulative order quantity in any one financial year) to be submitted along with bid in support of quantity
supplied in the relevant Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category related to primary product having
highest bid value should meet this criterion. 

HOT AIR OVEN WITH 1250 LITER INNER VOLUME ( 1 pieces ) 

(Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectively/&मशः&मशः 6णेी6णेी 1 औरऔर 6णेी6णेी 2 केके -थानीय-थानीय आपूित%कता%आपूित%कता% केके [प[प म)म) अह%ताअह%ता 5ाA5ाA करनेकरने केके िलएिलए आव\यकआव\यक)

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Nयाँ�विश�Nयाँ  

Buyer Specification
Document/&ेता �विश�N द-तावेज़ Download

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती///रपोCट]ग/रपोCट]ग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./&.&.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती///रपोCट]ग/रपोCट]ग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/Cडलीवर�Cडलीवर� केके
CदनCदन

1 Sumanta Goswami
500051,India Govt Mint, IDA,
Phase-II Cherapally, (R.R
district) Hyderabad , Telangana

1 45

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/&ेता&ेता  _ारा_ारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शतaशतa

4 / 10

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/756958/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2025/1/3/specification_2025-01-03-11-10-57_479db2cc951cf5d26c4cdcdb9c79febf.pdf


1. Generic

Actual delivery (and Installation & Commissioning (if covered in scope of supply)) is to be done at
following address

India Government Mint
IDA Phase 2
Cherlapally
Hyderabad
Telangana - 500051
.

2. Generic

Bidder financial standing: The bidder should not be under liquidation, court receivership or similar
proceedings, should not be bankrupt. Bidder to upload undertaking to this effect with bid.

3. Generic

Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any
responsibility in this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates
(whichever is lower), subject to the maximum of quoted GST %.

4. Generic

Manufacturer Authorization:Wherever Authorised Distributors/service providers are submitting the
bid, Authorisation Form /Certificate with OEM/Original Service Provider details such as name, designation,
address, e-mail Id and Phone No. required to be furnished along with the bid

5. Generic

Supplier shall ensure that the Invoice is raised in the name of Consignee with GSTIN of Consignee only.

6. Generic

1. The Seller shall not assign the Contract in whole or part without obtaining the prior written consent of
buyer.
2. The Seller shall not sub-contract the Contract in whole or part to any entity without obtaining the prior
written consent of buyer.
3. The Seller shall, notwithstanding the consent and assignment/sub-contract, remain jointly and severally
liable and responsible to buyer together with the assignee/ sub-contractor, for and in respect of the due
performance of the Contract and the Sellers obligations there under.

7. Generic

Without prejudice to Buyer’s right to price adjustment by way of discount or any other right or remedy
available to Buyer, Buyer may terminate the Contract or any part thereof by a written notice to the Seller,
if:
i) The Seller fails to comply with any material term of the Contract.
ii) The Seller informs Buyer of its inability to deliver the Material(s) or any part thereof within the
stipulated Delivery Period or such inability otherwise becomes apparent.
iii) The Seller fails to deliver the Material(s) or any part thereof within the stipulated Delivery Period
and/or to replace/rectify any rejected or defective Material(s) promptly.
iv) The Seller becomes bankrupt or goes into liquidation.
v) The Seller makes a general assignment for the benefit of creditors.
vi) A receiver is appointed for any substantial property owned by the Seller.
vii) The Seller has misrepresented to Buyer, acting on which misrepresentation Buyer has placed the
Purchase Order on the Seller.

8. Generic

While generating invoice in GeM portal, the seller must upload scanned copy of GST invoice and the
screenshot of GST portal confirming payment of GST.

5 / 10



9. Scope of Supply

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Supply Installation Testing and
Commissioning of Goods

10. Forms of EMD and PBG

Bidders can also submit the EMD with Account Payee Demand Draft in favour of

INDIA GOVERNMENT MINT, A UNIT OF SPMCIL
payable at
HYDERABAD
.
Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the DD along with bid and has to ensure delivery of hardcopy
to the Buyer within 5 days of Bid End date / Bid Opening date.

11. Forms of EMD and PBG

Bidders can also submit the EMD with Banker’s Cheque in favour of

INDIA GOVERNMENT MINT, A UNIT OF SPMCIL
payable at
HYDERABAD
.
Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the BC along with bid and has to ensure delivery of hardcopy
to the Buyer within 5 days of Bid End date / Bid Opening date.

12. Forms of EMD and PBG

Bidders can also submit the EMD with Payment online through RTGS / internet banking in Beneficiary
name

INDIA GOVERNMENT MINT
Account No.
201003484303
IFSC Code
INDB0000004
Bank Name
INDUSIND BANK
Branch address
0004 - HYDERABAD
.
Bidder to indicate bid number and name of bidding entity in the transaction details field at the time of on-
line transfer. Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the Online Payment Transfer along with bid.

13. Forms of EMD and PBG

Successful Bidder can submit the Performance Security in the form of Account Payee Demand Draft also
(besides PBG which is allowed as per GeM GTC). DD should be made in favour of

INDIA GOVERNMENT MINT, A UNIT OF SPMCIL
payable at
HYDERABAD
. After award of contract, Successful Bidder can upload scanned copy of the DD in place of PBG and has to
ensure delivery of hard copy to the original DD to the Buyer within 15 days of award of contract.

14. Forms of EMD and PBG

Successful Bidder can submit the Performance Security in the form of Payment online through RTGS /
internet banking also (besides PBG which is allowed as per GeM GTC). On-line payment shall be in
Beneficiary name

INDIA GOVERNMENT MINT
Account No.

6 / 10



201003484303
IFSC Code
INDB0000004
Bank Name
INDUSIND BANK
Branch address
0004 - HYDERABAD
. Successful Bidder to indicate Contract number and name of Seller entity in the transaction details field at
the time of on-line transfer. Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the Online Payment Transfer in
place of PBG within 15 days of award of contract.

15. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION:
A. Constructional features:

i. Oven casing and insulation: Outer sheath SS 304, 1.6 mm thick or suitable and angle work with 150 mm 
thick ROCK wool blanket insulation on all side or suitable.

ii. Inner sheath and air flow baffles: Inner sheath with mirror finish and air flow baffles made of sheath SS 3
04, 1.6mm thick or suitable sheath and baffles should be easily removable and fixing for cleaning purpose.

iii. Doors: Double leaf double wall with sheath SS 304 or better, 1.6 mm thick or suitable inner sheath & 1.
6 mm thick or suitable outer sheath SS 304 and Ceramic rope seal or equivalent on the periphery to preve
nt heat losses the seal should be suitable to withstand operating temperature.

iv. Heating Element: SS 304 11mm Dia or suitable ‘U’ Air Heater outer tube with magnesium Oxide filled K
ANTHAL Heating Elements Low density Wattage or equivalent. Heating elements with high surface loads t
o be used.

v. Body Construction: Outer Body 3 wall construction or better with Heavy Duty Reinforcement SS 304

B. Temperature control & Indicator:

i. Heating capacity to be 250° C/ 60 Min or better

ii. Temperature controller: Thyristor Based PLC with HMI Fully Automized Control Panel or equivalent

iii. Inter lock for heating fan switch off when door is open.

C. Technical parameters:

i. Inner dimensions: Width 800 mm X Height 1400 mm X Depth 1120 mm

ii. Overall Dimensions: Width 1300 mm X Height 1700 mm X Depth 1420 mm or as per design requirement

iii. Volume (Inside): 1250 Liters

iv. Chamber Motor power for circulation: 1 no. of 2HP/1440 RPM/3PH or suitable capacity

v. Axial flow fan: 1 no. Stainless Steel, 2 mm thick or equivalent

vi. Over All Loading Capacity: 160 kg of wet material

vii. Temperature efficiency: ± 5° C

viii. Heater source: Electricity

ix. Electricity Heater Power: 18KW/415V/3PH - for 60Min with Load or suitable capacity

x. Section Blower: 1 no. of 1HP/1440RPM/3PH or suitable capacity & make

xi. Electric heater: SS 304 or equivalent heating elements with Low surface loads to be used. The original 
Manufacturer’s certificate for heating element shall be provided with oven, with necessary traceability. Th
e elements shall be easily replaceable. The support structure for the elements shall be firm and capable of

7 / 10



withstanding continuous operations in as per the temperature.

xii. Outer host wall: Stainless Steel 304 1.6 mm or suitable thick to be finished.

xiii. Inner host wall: Stainless Steel 304 1.6 mm or thick to be finished.

xiv. Temperature: Maximum 250° C / 60 Min

xv. Working Temperature: 220° C / 60 Min

xvi. Insulation: The oven casing and door will be of single walled rigid construction with adequate reinforce
ment and with minimum 150 mm of ROCK Wool blanket 48 density 100 mm thick. There should not be any
Heat leak.

xvii. Hinges: STD

xviii. Door: Manual Operate Door Interlocking System will switch off the blower and Heating System if oven
doors are open.

xix. Loading type: Front side Manual

xx. Number of doors: Front opening Double Doors * 2Nos

xxi. Gasket: Silicon Rubber or equivalent. There should not be any Heat leak.

xxii. Type of control: Thyristor Based PLC With HMI Control Panel fully Automized Digital Temperature Cont
roller or equivalent, Timer Controller, Buzzer Alarm, Blower On/Off Indicator Switch Will be provided

xxiii. Each Oven Inlet & Outlet: A Chimney (Vent Pipe) should be provided for escape of the spent air. Inlet f
or fresh air shall be provided on the oven. Both inlet & outlet shall be provided with adjustable vanes.

xxiv. Lifting Hooks: 4 Nos. or Suitable Lifting Hooks shall be provided at suitable location to lift & transport 
using Crane

xxv. Safety Protective Sheet: Safety protective sheet with holes/ deflectors to avoid heating elements in di
rect contact with the tray or the operators to be provided.

xxvi. Oven Outer Body: Matt Finishing

D. Other Technical Specifications / Requirements:

i. Specification of the oven must be as per IS 6365 Certification & CE Certification

ii. No. of shelves : 5 (Ground + 4)

iii. Capacity of drying min 160 kg (8 X 20 kg each plate) of silver in a single shift of 8 hours.

iv. The moisture content of the silvers to be dried in the oven are in the range of 20-30%

v. The moisture inside the oven should be completely removed while in operation by any suitable fan or bl
ower.

vi. Temperature range must be ambient to 250 °C

vii. Automatic tripping after reaching the set value and automatic start up must be provided

viii. The dimension of Titanium Trays to be used for drying of silver are 500 mm X 500 mm X 60 mm for ho
lding 20 kg silver

E. ACCEPTANCE CRITERIA:

1. Each tray must withstand the capacity of 40 Kg of wet material.

2. Calibration certificate from NABL accredited laboratory or equivalent for the pyrometers must be provid
ed.

3. The oven shall be checked for its capacity of reaching 250°C / hour with load min 80 Kg.

4. The oven shall be checked at the stability of the working temperature at 220° ± 5° C.

8 / 10



F. WARRANTY:

The Hot Air Oven must be under warranty for a period of minimum 12 months from the date of issue of FA
C.

G. TRAINING:

The supplier shall impart necessary training to technical personnel for proper operation and maintenance f
or minimum 1 working day at IGMH site.

H. ERECTION & COMMISSIONING:

The Supplier shall arrange for the erection, commissioning and successful installation of the Hot Air Oven 
with all accessories.

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA:
The bidder firm should meet following eligibility criteria to qualify:-

(a) For MSE/Start-up firm: Capability - Equipment & Manufacturing Facilities: The bidder firm should have c
apability to manufacture and supply of tendered item.

(b) For other firm - Experience and past performance: The bidder firm may be Manufacturer/Proven suppli
er/Authorized dealer or distributor of tendered item or bidder may participate with manufacturing authoriz
ation form (issued by manufacturer of tendered item).

Note: Participating bidder needs to submit all related documents along with the bid.

PAYMENT TERM:
100% Payment will be made within 30 days after receipt and acceptance of the goods supplied at India Go
vernment Mint, Hyderabad.

.

Disclaimer/अ-वीकरणअ-वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

9 / 10

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf


specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

All GeM Sellers / Service Providers are mandated to ensure compliance with all the applicable laws /
acts / rules including but not limited to all Labour Laws such as The Minimum Wages Act, 1948, The
Payment of Wages Act, 1936, The Payment of Bonus Act, 1965, The Equal Remuneration Act, 1976,
The Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972 etc. Any non-compliance will be treated as breach of contract

and Buyer may take suitable actions as per GeM Contract.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामा8य शत= के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामा8य शत= के खंड 26 के संदभ% म) भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर 5ितबंध के संबंध म) भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा म) �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला स?म 5ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड म) भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा Cकए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तfकाल समाA करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/ध8यवादध8यवाद---

10 / 10

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20250108

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण

	UIN Number NCTGC2415P
	MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता

	HOT AIR OVEN WITH 1250 LITER INNER VOLUME ( 1 pieces )  (Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively/क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक)
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


